## **City of Philadelphia**



## Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 210973)

## RESOLUTION

Honoring and congratulating Champion of the Week, the Philadelphia Phillies' Bryce Harper, on capturing his second National League's MVP Award and becoming the 6th Phillie to win Baseball's most prestigious award.

WHEREAS, Phillies' Bryce Harper finished the season with 35 home runs and 84 runs batted in (RBIs) all while leading the majors in slugging percentage; and

WHEREAS, Harper faced difficulty this season overcoming multiple injuries, during the first half of the season while still keeping Phillies playoff hopes up until the final week of the season; and

WHEREAS, Harper 179 OPS+ is the third-best by a Phillies player since 1900 and joins Babe Ruth, Barry Bonds, and Stan Musial as the only outfielders in baseball history to have 100 runs, 100 walks, 40 doubles, and 35 homers in a season; and

WHEREAS, Harper has been known as a "five-tool player". overall he's had 4,557 at bats, 850 runs, 1,273 hits, 752 runs batted in (RBIs), 833 base on balls (walks), and .279 batting average; and

WHEREAS, Harper has also been named LBPA NL Outstanding Player Award, Hank Aaron Award, St. Louis Sports Commission's Musical Award, and a Silver Slugger Award; and

WHEREAS, Harper will continue his career in Philadelphia while completing his 13-year contract with the Phillies and carrying the team to greater success and hopefully another World Series run; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, Honoring and congratulating Champion of the Week, Phillies' Bryce Harper, on capturing his second National League's MVP Award and becoming the 6th Phillie to win baseball's most prestigious award.

## **City of Philadelphia**

RESOLUTION NO. 210973 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the ninth day of December, 2021.

Darrell L. Clarke PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Michael A. Decker CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

- Introduced by: Councilmember Thomas
- Sponsored by: Councilmembers Thomas, Green, Gilmore Richardson, Squilla, Parker, Jones, Brooks, Johnson and Bass